

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
PARTIAL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
BRIDGE #67 WATAUGA COUNTY

		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.		STATESVILLE, NC		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC		ASHEVILLE, NC	
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>									
0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	35000.00			40000.00	
0002	0195000000-E	36	SP SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	CY	55.00	60.00		2160.00	
0003	0199000000-E	152	SP TEMPORARY SHORING	SF	100.00	60.00		9120.00	
0004	1489000000-E	33	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	TON	200.00	560.00		18480.00	
0005	1519000000-E	16	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	TON	200.00	560.00		8960.00	
0006	1560000000-E	1	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64+22	TON	1000.00	800.00		800.00	
0007	4400000000-E	339	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	SF	4.50	1525.50	8.00	2712.00	
0008	4405000000-E	332	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	SF	15.00	4980.00	11.00	3652.00	
0009	4415000000-N	2	1115 FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	EA	3000.00	6000.00	1400.00	2800.00	
0010	4420000000-N	4	1120 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	5000.00	20000.00	1400.00	5600.00	
0011	4430000000-N	300	1130 DRUMS	EA	55.00	16500.00	35.00	10500.00	
0012	4445000000-E	1145	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	LF	25.00	600.00	20.00	480.00	
0013	4450000000-N	640	1150 FLAGGER	HR	1.00	640.00	21.00	13440.00	
0014	4465000000-N	2	1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	EA	10000.00	20000.00	1200.00	2400.00	
0015	4480000000-N	2	1165 TMIA	EA	3000.00	6000.00	1200.00	2400.00	
0016	4485000000-E	1170	1170 PORT CONC BARRIER	LF	25.85	15510.00	30.00	18000.00	
0017	4490000000-E	400	1170 PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	LF	45.00	18000.00	56.00	22400.00	
0018	4510000000-N	320	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	HR	25.00	8000.00	35.00	11200.00	
0019	4810000000-E	1205	1205 PAINT PVTM MARKINGS 4"	LF	1.00	1065.00	1.40	1491.00	
0020	4835000000-E	72	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	LF	10.00	720.00	6.00	432.00	
0021	4905000000-N	1253	1253 SNOWPLB PVTM MRKER	EA	125.00	1875.00	80.00	1200.00	
0022	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** AT STATION 54+86.50	Lump Sum	103000.00			300000.00	
0023	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** AT STATION 54+86.50	Lump Sum	9000.00			80000.00	
0024	8147000000-E	420	REINFC CONCRETE DECK SLAB	SF	57.35	173770.50	48.00	145440.00	
0025	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	CY	1680.00	24192.00	1300.00	18720.00	
0026	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1.85	5113.40	1.15	3178.60	
0027	8280000000-E	440	STRUCTURAL STEEL	Lump Sum	130000.00			150000.00	
0028	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum	6000.00			6000.00	
0029	8692000000-N	SP	EVAZOTE JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum	10000.00			60000.00	
0030	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE DECK GRINDING	SF	2.970	8910.00	2.50	7425.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	654381.40	TOTAL		948990.60	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	654381.40	SUB-TOTAL		948990.60	
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.				1	654381.40				
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC				2	948990.60				